# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3915277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAYSIDE FLOW TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	02/01/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VASCULAR FLOW TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT I PROSPECT BUSINESS CENTRE	
Internal Address:	DUNDEE TECHNOLOGY PARK	
City:	DUNDEE	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	DD2 1TY	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14277312

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (732)578-0104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 732-578-0103

**Email:** docketing@kbsolaw.com

Correspondent Name: KAPLAN BREYER SCHWARZ & OTTESEN

Address Line 1: 100 MATAWAN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 120

Address Line 4: MATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9931-011US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IRENE CHRISTINE	
SIGNATURE:	/Irene Christine/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name\_Change\_Certificate\_9931-011us1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038898 FRAME: 0661

503868628



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

# **Company Number 190078**

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

# TAYSIDE FLOW TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in Scotland, has changed its name to:

# **VASCULAR FLOW TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

Given at Companies House on 1st February 2012.





The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006

PATENT REEL: 038898 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 06/13/2016